

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/5/23 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 090E-452 & 090W-452
PCN NO. i70L & i70M**

COUNTY: Pennington Landscaping at Wasta Rest Areas

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Black Hills Contracting Rapid City SD		Baroque Advantage LLC Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
090E-452, PCN i70L									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
002	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	48.00		0.00	70.00	3,360.00	300.00	14,400.00
003	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
004	Temporary Curb Ramp	Each	1.00		500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00
005	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	Each	48.00		0.00	20.00	960.00	165.00	7,920.00
006	5' Deciduous Shrub, Furnish and Plant	Each	17.00		0.00	68.00	1,156.00	195.00	3,315.00
007	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant	Each	24.00		0.00	20.00	480.00	175.00	4,200.00
008	Landscaping Rock	CuYd	48.00		0.00	180.00	8,640.00	215.00	10,320.00
009	Ornamental Landscaping Boulders	Each	17.00		0.00	600.00	10,200.00	120.00	2,040.00
010	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	556.00		0.00	3.50	1,946.00	2.75	1,529.00
011	Irrigation System	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
090W-452, PCN i70M									
012	Mobilization	LS	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
013	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	46.00		0.00	70.00	3,220.00	300.00	13,800.00
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
015	Temporary Curb Ramp	Each	1.00		500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00
016	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	Each	46.00		0.00	20.00	920.00	165.00	7,590.00
017	5' Deciduous Shrub, Furnish and Plant	Each	6.00		0.00	68.00	408.00	195.00	1,170.00
018	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant	Each	16.00		0.00	20.00	320.00	175.00	2,800.00
019	Landscaping Rock	CuYd	21.00		0.00	180.00	3,780.00	215.00	4,515.00
020	Ornamental Landscaping Boulders	Each	12.00		0.00	600.00	7,200.00	120.00	1,440.00
021	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	238.00		0.00	3.50	833.00	2.75	654.50
022	Irrigation System	LS	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
TOTAL					2,000.00		56,423.00		97,193.50